TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM737769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UMB BANK, N.A., AS COLLATERAL TRUSTEE		06/23/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REG SYNTHETIC FUELS, LLC	
Street Address:	416 SOUTH BELL AVENUE	
City:	AMES	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50010	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IOWA	
Name:	RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	416 S. BELL AVENUE	
City:	AMES	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50010	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5692563	ENABLING A CLEANER WORLD WITH BIODIESEL		
Registration Number:	4536117	FOOD THEN FUEL		
Registration Number:	4663239	OFF THE RACK		
Registration Number:	5453779	REG		
Registration Number:	4707187	REG		
Registration Number:	5075231	REG		
Registration Number:	3010674	REG		
Registration Number:	4707182	REG		
Registration Number:	5453781	REG		
Registration Number:	5075230	REG		
Registration Number:	5355339	REG LIFE SCIENCES		
Registration Number:	6064674	REG ULTRA CLEAN		
Registration Number:	3642051	REG-9000		
	•	TRADEMARK ——		

REEL: 007765 FRAME: 0808

900703750

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4057996	RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP		
Registration Number:	4953687	RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP		
Registration Number:	5775733	RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP		
Registration Number:	4808660	RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP		
Registration Number:	1827157	SOY RELEASE		
Registration Number:	1921423	SOYCLEAN		
Registration Number:	2388501	SOYPOWER		
Registration Number:	4042371	BIO-SYNFINING		
Registration Number:	4142878	BIO-SYNFINING		
Registration Number:	3009163	SYNFINING		
Registration Number:	2464051	SYNPAR		
Registration Number:	2494928	SYNTROLEUM		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-509-4071

Email: sdipdocket@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle L. Mehok

Address Line 1:11682 El Camino Real, Suite 200Address Line 4:San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Mehok
SIGNATURE:	/michelle mehok/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=REG - Termination of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=REG - Termination of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=REG - Termination of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif source=REG - Termination of Trademark Security Interest#page4.tif source=REG - Termination of Trademark Security Interest#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007765 FRAME: 0809

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrants/Applicants: RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP, INC. REG SYNTHETIC FUELS, INC.

Trademarks and Trademark Applications: See attached Exhibit A

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

June 23, 2022

WHEREAS, Renewable Energy Group, Inc., Delaware corporation, and REG Synthetic Fuels, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors") own the trademarks and trademark applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, now registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 3, 2021 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Grantors and UMB Bank, N.A., as collateral trustee (the "Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 2021 at Reel 07331, Frame 0283.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Grantors any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks and trademark applications more fully described on **Exhibit A**, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the releases hereby given.

[Signature Page Follows]

4895-7774-6725.v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the date above first written.

SECURED PARTY:

UMB BANK, N.A.

Docusigned by:
Shazia Flores

Name:Shazia Flores

Title: vice Presdient

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

[SEE ATTACHED]

4895-7774-6725.v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007765 FRAME: 0812

EXHIBIT A

to

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Irademark Registrations/Applications				
County	Trademark	Application No. / Filing Date	Registration No. / Grant Date	Grantor
United	ENABLING A	87/503,130	5,692,563	Renewable
States	CLEANER WORLD WITH BIODIESEL	06/23/2017	03/05/2019	Energy Group, Inc.
United	FOOD THEN FUEL	85/945,190	4,536,117	Renewable
States		05/29/2013	05/27/2014	Energy Group, Inc.
United	OFF THE RACK	86/283,576	4,663,239	Renewable
States		05/16/2014	12/30/2014	Energy Group, Inc.
United	REG	86/321,853	5,453,779	Renewable
States		06/26/2014	04/24/2018	Energy Group, Inc.
United	REG	86/320,933	4,707,187	Renewable
States		06/26/2014	03/24/2015	Energy Group, Inc.
United	REG	86/980,285	5,075,231	Renewable
States		06/26/2014	11/01/2016	Energy Group, Inc.
United	REG	78/371,393	3,010,674	Renewable
States		02/20/2004	11/01/2005	Energy Group, Inc.
United		86/320,459	4,707,182	Renewable
States	~~?& G	06/25/2014	03/24/2015	Energy Group, Inc.
United	and any and any	86/323,228	5,453,781	Renewable
States	~ REG	06/27/2014	04/24/2018	Energy Group, Inc.
United		86/980,284	5,075,230	Renewable
States	VREG	06/27/2014	11/01/2016	Energy Group, Inc.
United	REG LIFE	86/165,407	5,355,339	Renewable
States	SCIENCES	01/14/2014	12/12/2017	Energy Group, Inc.
United	REG ULTRA CLEAN	87/730,524	6,064,674	Renewable
States		12/21/2017	05/26/2020	Energy Group, Inc.

US-DOCS\124159384.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007765 FRAME: 0813

County	Trademark	Application No. / Filing Date	Registration No. / Grant Date	Grantor
United	REG-9000	77/466,523	3,642,051	Renewable
States		05/06/2008	06/23/2009	Energy Group, Inc.
United	RENEWABLE	77/950,579	4,057,996	Renewable
States	ENERGY GROUP	03/04/2010	11/22/2011	Energy Group, Inc.
United	RENEWABLE	86/321,168	4,953,687	Renewable
States	ENERGY GROUP	06/26/2014	05/10/2016	Energy Group, Inc.
United	RENEWABLE	86/324,657	5,775,733	Renewable
States	ENERGY GROUP	06/30/2014	06/11/2019	Energy Group, Inc.
United	RENEWABLE	86/976,179	4,808,660	Renewable
States	ENERGY GROUP	06/26/2014	09/08/2015	Energy Group, Inc.
United	SOY RELEASE	74/396,262	1,827,157	Renewable
States		06/01/1993	03/22/1994	Energy Group, Inc.
United	SOYCLEAN	74/589,542	1,921,423	Renewable
States		10/24/1994	09/26/1995	Energy Group, Inc.
United	SOYPOWER	75/568,693	2,388,501	Renewable
States		10/13/1998	09/19/2000	Energy Group, Inc.
United	BIO-SYNFINING	77/375,675	4,042,371	REG Synthetic
States		01/18/2008	10/18/2011	Fuels, LLC
United	BIO-SYNFINING	77/375,686	4,142,878	REG Synthetic
States		01/18/2008	05/15/2012	Fuels, LLC
United	SYNFINING	76/515,365	3,009,163	REG Synthetic
States		05/20/2003	10/25/2005	Fuels, LLC
United	SYNPAR	75/111,810	2,464,051	REG Synthetic
States		05/30/1996	06/26/2001	Fuels, LLC
United	Syntroleum	75/806,783	2,494,928	REG Synthetic
States		09/21/1999	10/02/2001	Fuels, LLC

3

RECORDED: 06/29/2022